Photogrammetry Based PV Solutions  Part 6A: Completing the Hardware
Copyright © 2017-2022 AM1 LLC  1 of 43
Photogrammetry for Non-Invasive Terrestrial
Position/Velocity Measurement of High-Flying Aircraft
Part 6A: Completing the Hardware
James A Crawford
Synopsis
A lot has happened since my last project-update. More specifically:

conveyed directly to a GPIO pin of the F28379D to
permit accurate time-stamping activities.
Figure 29 TMS320F28379D hosting two DRV8301
Booster Packs
Photogrammetry Based PV Solutions  Part 6A: Completing the Hardware
Copyright AM1 LLC © 2017 - 2022  15 of 43
Table 2 DRV8301 I/O Mapping5 to F28379D Configured for Booster Pack Situated Closest to USB
Connector for Elevation Axis
DRV830
1 Signal
F28379D Pins DSP
GPIO
F28379D Signal Non-DRV8301 Usage
 J1 J3 J4 J2
3.3V 1     3.3V
x 2    32 GPIO32 / SDAA
FAULT 3    19 GPIO19 / SCIRXDB / SPISTEA*
OCTW 4    18 GPIO18 / SCITXDB / SPICLKA
x 5    67 GPIO67
x 6    111 GPIO111
SCLK 7    60 GPIO60 / SPICLKA / SPISIMOB
x 8    22 GPIO22 / SCITXDB / SPICLKB
x 9    105 GPIO105 / SCLA / SCIRXDD
x 10    104 GPIO104 / SDAA / SCITXDD
x  21    5V 5V_ENCODER_B
GND  22    GND GND_ENCODER_B
DC-V-FB  23    ADCIN14 / CMPIN4P
VA-FB  24    ADCINC3 / CMPIN6N
VB-FB  25    ADCINB3 / CMPIN3N
VC-FB  26    ADCINA3 / CMPIN1N
IA-FB  27    ADCINC2 / CMPIN6P
IB-FB  28    ADCINB2 / CMPIN3P
IC-FB  29    ADCINA2 / CMP1N1P
x  30    ADCINA0 / DACOUTA
PWM-AH   40  0 EPQM1A / GPIO0
PWM-AL   39  1 EPWM1B / GPIO1
PWM-BH   38  2 EPWM2A / GPIO2
PWM-BL   37  3 EPWM2B / GPIO3
PWM-CH   36  4 EPWM3A / GPIO4
PWM-CL   35  5 EPWM3B / GPIO5
x   34  24 OUTPUTXBAR1 / GPIO24 / SPISIMOB
x   33  16 OUTPUTXBAR7 / GPIO16 / SPISIMOA
x   32   DAC1
x   31   DAC2
GND    20  GND
SCS    19 61 GPIO61 / SPISIMOB / SPISTEA*
x    18 123 GPIO123 / SD1_C1 / SPISOMIC
x    17 122 GPIO122 / SD1_D1 / SPISIMOC
x    16  RST
SDI    15 58 GPIO58 / SPISIMOA
SDO    14 59 GPIO59 / SPISOMIA
EN-GATE    13 124 GPIO124 / SD1_D2
DC-CAL    12 125 GPIO125 / SD1_C2
x    11 29 GPIO29 / OUTPUTXBAR6 / SCITXDA
5  From U26355 LAUNCHXL-F28379D Overview, SPRUI77C, August 2016, March 2019. Not all GPIO etc pins are
mapped to J-connectors. See U27334 F28379D Datasheet sprs880k for details.
Photogrammetry Based PV Solutions  Part 6A: Completing the Hardware
Copyright AM1 LLC © 2017 - 2022  16 of 43
Table 3 DRV8301 I/O Mapping to F28379D Configured for Booster Pack situated furthest from USB
connector
DRV8301
Signal
F28379D Pins DSP
GPIO
F28379D Signal Non-DRV8301 Usage
 J5 J7 J8 J6
3.3V 41     3.3V
x 42    95 GPIO95
FAULT 43    139 GPIO139 / SCIRXDC
OCTW 44    56 GPIO56 / SCITXDC
x 45    97 GPIO97 SPISOMIC for Optical Encoders
x 46    94 GPIO94 SPISIMOC for Optical Encoders
SCLK 47    65 GPIO65 / SPICLKB
x 48    52 GPIO52 / SPICLKC SPICLKC for Optical Encoders
x 49    41 GPIO41 / SCLB GPIO24 as SPISTE* for El Encoder
x 50    40 GPIO40 / SDAB GPIO16 as SPISTE* for Az Encoder
x  61    5V 5V_ENCODER_A
GND  62    GND GND_ENCODER_A
DC-V-FB  63    ADCIN15 / CMPIN4N
VA-FB  64    ADCINC5 / CMPIN5N
VB-FB  65    ADCINB5
VC-FB  66    ADCINA5 / CMPIN2N
IA-FB  67    ADCINC4 / CMPIN5P
IB-FB  68    ADCINB4
IC-FB  69    ADCINA4 / CMPIN2P
x  70    ADCINA1 / DACOUTB
PWM-AH   80  6 EPWM4A / GPIO6
PWM-AL   79  7 EPWM4B / GPIO7
PWM-BH   78  8 EPWM5A / GPIO8
PWM-BL   77  9 EPWM5B / GPIO9
PWM-CH   76  10 EPWM6A / GPIO10
PWM-CL   75  11 EPWM6B / GPIO11
x   74  14 GPIO14 / OUTPUTXBAR3 / SCITXDB SCITXDB for RP4 UART
x   73  15 GPIO15 / OUTPUTXBAR4 / SCIRXDB SCIRXDB for RP4 UART
x   72   DAC3
x   71   DAC4
GND    60  GND
SCS    59 166 GPIO66 / SPISTEB*
x    58 131 GPIO131 / SD2_C1 READAZ*
x    57 130 GPIO130 / SD2_D1 READEL*
x    56  RST
SDI    55 63 SPISIMOB / GPIO63
SDO    54 64 SPISOMIB / GPIO64
EN-GATE    53 26 GPIO26 / SD2_D2
DC-CAL    52 27 GPIO27 / SD2_C2
x    51 25 GPIO25 / OUTPUTXBAR2 / SPISOMIB
Photogrammetry Based PV Solutions  Part 6A: Completing the Hardware
Copyright AM1 LLC © 2017 - 2022  17 of 43
6.4 Using GPIO to Emulate SPISTE*
The F28379D has only 3 SPI ports, two of which are dedicated to the DRV8301 Booster Packs as